40.364 Duties of Department of Veterans' Affairs.

- (1) The Department of Veterans' Affairs shall promulgate administrative regulations to implement the Veterans' Service Organization Burial Honor Guard Program.
- (2) The Department of Veterans' Affairs shall coordinate with the veterans' service organizations to determine the eligibility of the organization under administrative regulations to be promulgated by the Department of Veterans' Affairs.
- (3) The Department of Veterans' Affairs shall coordinate the Veterans' Service Organization Burial Honor Guard Program with veterans' service organizations, Kentucky veterans and their dependents, the Kentucky Funeral Directors' Association, the Department of Military Affairs, the United States Army Reserve, and the Casualty Assistance Commands of Fort Campbell and Fort Knox.

Effective: July 1, 2002

History: Created 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 43, sec. 3, effective July 1, 2002.